

19.04.2023

Ct. no.654
Sl. Nos.412
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**S.A. 277 of 2013
CAN 3 of 2022**

**Sudipta Ghosh
Versus
Biswajit Pradhan**

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. Amit Haldar
Md. Wasim Akram
... for the appellant

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the appellant is kept with the record.

Mr. Anirban Mitra, learned Advocate for the appellant seeks accommodation to make his submission in respect of the application for formulation of substantial questions of law.

Let the matter appear on 10th May, 2023 under the heading '**Application**'.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)