

10.05.2023

Ct. no.654

Sl. Nos.641

ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

S.A. 277 of 2013

CAN 3 of 2022

**Sudipta Ghosh
Versus
Biswajit Pradhan**

Mr. Wasim Akram

... for the appellant

Mr. Wasim Akram, learned Advocate for the appellant seeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear two weeks after reopening of the ensuing summer vacation under the heading **'Hearing'**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)