

24.06.2024

Sl. No. 30

Court No.30
BM

SA 277 of 2013

Sudipta Ghosh

vs.

Biswajit Pradhan

Mr. Anirban Mitra

Mr. Amit Halder

Mr. Amit Roy

Ms. Madhumita Sadhukhan

... for the appellant

Mr. Sandipan Pal

Mr. Tithi Chakraborty

... for the respondents/legal aid counsel

Affidavit of service filed be kept with the record.

On hearing the learned counsel for the appellant and the learned legal aid counsel appointed on behalf of the respondent, let the matter appear in the monthly list of July, 2024 for final hearing.

The appellant shall supply copies of the relevant documents to the learned legal aid counsel.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)