

03.02.2026
Court No.40
DL/Item No.-**30**
[Milan]

SA 277 of 2013

SUDIPTA GHOSH
VS
BISWAJIT PRADHAN

Mr. Anirban Mitra,
Mr. Amit Halder,
Mr. Amit Roy,
Mrs. Madhumita Sadhukhan

... for the Appellant

Mr. Sandipan Pal

....for the Respondent

1. On the prayer of the learned Counsel appearing for the respondent, hearing of the appeal is adjourned.
2. Let the matter be adjourned to 19th February, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)