

19.02.2026
Court No.40
DL/Item No.-27
[Milan]

SA 277 of 2013

SUDIPTA GHOSH
VS
BISWAJIT PRADHAN

Mr. Anirban Mitra,
Mr. Amit Halder,
Mr. Amit Roy,
Mrs. Madhumita Sadhukhan

... for the Appellant

Mr. Pradip Kumar Das,
Mr. Sandipan Pal,
Mr. Niladri Mondal

....for the Respondent

1. In terms of the order dated 20.09.2023, it is observed that the applicability of Section 2 (g) of the West Bengal Premises Tenancy Act, 1997 should be considered and has been kept open.

2. Another substantial question of law is hereby framed as follows:-

Whether the Appellate Court heard in law in considering the applicability of Section 2 (g) of the West Bengal Premises Tenancy Act, 1997 in the present case and decided the appeal accordingly.

3. Let the matter appear on 12th March, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)