

**12.03.2026**

DL.27

Court No.40

sg

**S.A. 277 of 2013**

**Sudipta Ghosh**

**Vs.**

**Biswajit Pradhan**

Mr. Anirban Mitra  
Mr. Amit Halder  
Mr. Amit Roy  
Mrs. Madhumita Sadhukhan

....for the appellant.

Mr. Pradip Kr. Das  
Mr. Sandipan Pal

....for opposite party.

1. Heard-in-part.
2. Let the matter be adjourned to 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**( Sugato Majumdar, J. )**