

167
19.03.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/277/2013

SUDIPTA GHOSH
VS
BISWAJIT PRADHAN

Adv. Anirban Mitra
Adv. Amit Halder
Adv. Amit Roy
Adv. Madhumita Sadhukhan
.... for the Appellant.

Adv. Pradip Kr. Das
Adv. Sandipan Pal
Adv. Niladri Mondal
.... for the Respondent
.

1. Parties are present through their respective Counsel.
2. Let the matter be adjourned till 28th April, 2026.
3. Learned Counsels are at liberty to file their written notes of arguments in the meantime.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)