

21
28.04.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/277/2013

SUDIPTA GHOSH
VS
BISWAJIT PRADHAN

Adv. Anirban Mitra
Adv. Amit Halder
Adv. Amit Roy
Adv. Madhumita Sadhukhan
.... for the Appellant.

1. Learned Counsel on behalf of the Appellant, is present.
2. None appears for the Respondent.
3. Written notes of argument filed in Court today by the Appellant be kept on record.
4. Let the matter be adjourned till 7th May, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)