

**Item No. 33**

**Ct 40**

**rup**

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**SA 277 of 2013**

Sudipta Ghosh  
Vs  
Biswajit Pradhan

Mr. Anirban Mitra,  
Mr. Amit Halder,  
Mr. Amit Roy,  
Mrs. Madhumita Sadhukhan..

... for the appellant.

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. Heard the matter and treated as heard-in-part.
3. Let the matter be listed for final hearing on 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**